
 

 RISULTATI TORNEO ESORDIENTI SPRINT 2015-2016 
                CONC.B – MODENA FERRARA 
 

 

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BAZZOCCHI EMMA             : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    19"00 : 

:  2 : TRENTI CATERINA            : 07 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"30 : 

:  3 : VACCARI GIULIA             : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"00 : 

:  4 : GRASSILLI SOFIA            : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"50 : 

:  5 : MONTANARI CHIARA           : 07 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    21"60 : 

:  6 : TONI GIULIA                : 07 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    21"80 : 

:  7 : BARBIERI GRETA             : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"00 : 

:  8 : MARTIGNONI AGATA           : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"30 : 

:  9 : LODARI CHIARA              : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"70 : 

: 10 : RUOSI VERONICA             : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"00 : 

: 11 : MORABITO NICOLE            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    23"30 : 

: 12 : PESCI AURORA               : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    23"60 : 

: 13 : FULGENZI GRETA             : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    23"80 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TAGLIATTI NICOLAS          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"60 : 

:  2 : CANTELMO RICCARDO          : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"20 : 

:  2 : PICCININI FEDERICO         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    19"20 : 

:  4 : PITTALIS ALESSANDRO        : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    19"50 : 

:  5 : BARANI LORENZO             : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"60 : 

:  6 : CHICCOLI EDOARDO           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"40 : 

:  7 : PANTANELLI MARCO           : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    20"50 : 

:  8 : STABELLINI NICCOLO'        : 06 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    21"70 : 

:  9 : BIBBO' NICOLA              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"10 : 

: 10 : BENATTI ENRICO             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    24"10 : 

: 11 : CATTO EMANUELE             : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    24"50 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MARISALDI SARA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    16"90 : 

:  2 : CASTELLI MARTINA           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    17"60 : 

:  3 : PADRONI VIRGINIA           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"30 : 

:  4 : MANSERVISI CAMILLA         : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    18"90 : 

:  5 : FABBRI MYRIAM              : 06 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    18"90 : 

:  6 : SALERNO ELEONORA           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"00 : 

:  7 : SOLDATI LETIZIA            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    19"20 : 

:  8 : CAVALIERI NICOLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    19"30 : 

:  9 : AMBROSO EMMA               : 06 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    19"30 : 

: 10 : MAURIELLO MICHELLE         : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"10 : 

: 11 : ZACCARINI ALESSIA          : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    20"30 : 

: 11 : TIEGHI MARTA               : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"30 : 

: 13 : SALERNO MARTINA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"00 : 

: 14 : VISANI GIORGIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"10 : 

: 15 : VINCENZI TEA               : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    21"60 : 

: 16 : GAMBETTA AURORA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"80 : 

: 17 : MORABITO MICHELLE          : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    23"30 : 

: 18 : PUORRO BEATRICE            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"60 : 

: 19 : OLIVI MATILDE              : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"40 : 

: 20 : CORNIA SARA                : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    25"10 : 

: 21 : DEVOTI MARIA CHIARA        : 06 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    26"70 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  



 

       25 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : DALLARI ANDREA             : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    16"40 : 

:  1 : MOTTOLA ANTONELLO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    16"40 : 

:  3 : CADALORA SIMONE            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    16"60 : 

:  4 : BERNI ALEX                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    17"20 : 

:  4 : CAMMARATA GIORGIO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"20 : 

:  6 : GOLDONI TOMMASO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    17"70 : 

:  7 : VENTURI RICCARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    17"70 : 

:  8 : LODARI FEDERICO            : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    18"30 : 

:  8 : ZUCCHERELLI SEAN           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"30 : 

: 10 : CIBIEN VITTORIO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"70 : 

: 11 : ISEPPI SIMONE              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    18"80 : 

: 11 : RONTINI MIRCO              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"80 : 

: 13 : ZUCCHINI EDOARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"50 : 

: 13 : MIGLIORI GIACOMO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"50 : 

: 15 : ZAGNONI MATTEO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"70 : 

: 16 : CECCARINI MICHELANGELO     : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"80 : 

: 17 : BELLINI MATTIA             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"90 : 

: 17 : RISO TOMMASO               : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    19"90 : 

: 19 : RONCHETTI LEONARDO         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"00 : 

: 20 : LANDOLFI RICCARDO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"10 : 

: 21 : SCARAMUZZA TOMMASO         : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    20"60 : 

: 22 : TOMEI LUCA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"00 : 

: 22 : CAPPI MARCO                : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"00 : 

: 24 : MONTAGNANI TOMMASO         : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    21"10 : 

: 25 : SERAFINI MIRCO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"70 : 

: 26 : BROGLI FEDERICO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"00 : 

: 27 : BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO        : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"10 : 

: 28 : GRILLI LEONARDO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"40 : 

: 29 : TRAVERSI ALESSANDRO        : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"50 : 

: 30 : PIRAZZINI FILIPPO          : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    22"70 : 

: 31 : MASPER FEDERICO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"20 : 

: 32 : COCCHI KEVIN               : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    30"00 : 

:    : PANZANI ALESSANDRO         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : DE CARLI ELENA             : 07 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    20"30 : 

:  2 : BRIGHI SOFIA LAURA         : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    22"70 : 

:  2 : VACCARI GIULIA             : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"70 : 

:  4 : BULGARELLI BENEDETTA       : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"80 : 

:  5 : SOLI ANNA                  : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    22"90 : 

:  6 : SAMARDZIC NINA             : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"10 : 

:  7 : CASARI NOEMI               : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    23"30 : 

:  8 : BARBIERI GRETA             : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    23"60 : 

:  9 : ROSSI SUSANNA              : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    23"80 : 

: 10 : ROBBIANO ANNA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    24"00 : 

: 11 : CURINA MICHELLE            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    24"50 : 

: 12 : RUOSI VERONICA             : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"80 : 

: 13 : MERLI ARIANNA              : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    25"10 : 

: 13 : REBECCHI ASIA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    25"10 : 

: 15 : MORABITO NICOLE            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    25"20 : 

: 16 : MATURO ERICA               : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    25"40 : 

: 17 : ARLANDINI ARIANNA          : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    25"50 : 

: 18 : LODARI CHIARA              : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    25"90 : 

: 19 : PORRI MATILDE              : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    26"00 : 

: 20 : SCANDURRA SARA             : 07 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    26"60 : 

: 21 : BOSI GAIA                  : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    27"20 : 

  



 

: 22 : CECCARINI CATERINA         : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    27"70 : 

: 23 : GUIDOTTI SARA              : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    28"10 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TAGLIATTI NICOLAS          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"70 : 

:  2 : PANTANELLI MARCO           : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    21"40 : 

:  3 : BARANI LORENZO             : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    21"40 : 

:  4 : PITTALIS ALESSANDRO        : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"40 : 

:  4 : BEDESCHI FLAVIO            : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    22"40 : 

:  4 : BIBBO' NICOLA              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"40 : 

:  7 : CHICCOLI EDOARDO           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"50 : 

:  8 : BOMBARDA SIMONE            : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    23"10 : 

:  9 : BALDISARRI MATTIA          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    23"20 : 

: 10 : PALMISANO DANIELE          : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    23"30 : 

: 11 : CAVICCHI DANIELE           : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    23"60 : 

: 12 : STABELLINI NICCOLO'        : 06 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    24"00 : 

: 13 : PRATISSOLI LUCA            : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    24"60 : 

: 14 : BANDIERA ALESSANDRO        : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    24"80 : 

: 14 : FANCELLI LORENZO           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"80 : 

: 16 : SIMONI FEDERICO            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    26"20 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MARISALDI SARA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    19"40 : 

:  2 : SOLDATI LETIZIA            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"10 : 

:  3 : AMBROSO EMMA               : 06 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    20"50 : 

:  3 : SALERNO ELEONORA           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"50 : 

:  5 : MAURIELLO MICHELLE         : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"70 : 

:  6 : MATERA GINEVRA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    21"10 : 

:  7 : CAVALIERI NICOLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    21"30 : 

:  8 : BRANCOLINI AMELIA          : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    21"50 : 

:  8 : FABBRI MYRIAM              : 06 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    21"50 : 

: 10 : PICCIOLI AGATA             : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    21"80 : 

: 11 : OLIVI MATILDE              : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"90 : 

: 12 : CERCHIARI MARTINA THI MO   : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    22"20 : 

: 13 : ZANARDI GIORGIA            : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    22"30 : 

: 13 : VISANI GIORGIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"30 : 

: 15 : BENATTI CHIARA             : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"40 : 

: 16 : MARZOLI ISABELLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"60 : 

: 17 : ZACCARINI ALESSIA          : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    22"70 : 

: 18 : VINCENZI TEA               : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    22"80 : 

: 18 : SALERNO MARTINA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"80 : 

: 20 : MORABITO MICHELLE          : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    23"10 : 

: 21 : GAMBETTA AURORA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"30 : 

: 21 : PUORRO BEATRICE            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"30 : 

: 21 : GARDA ALESSIA              : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    23"30 : 

: 24 : BILLO FRANCESCA            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    23"50 : 

: 25 : MARANGONI SOFIA            : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    23"80 : 

: 26 : BASCHIERI EMMA             : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    23"90 : 

: 27 : POLETTI SARA               : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    24"00 : 

: 28 : DEVOTI MARIA CHIARA        : 06 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    24"40 : 

: 29 : CORNIA SARA                : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"60 : 

: 30 : GRIMALDI ALESSIA           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    25"40 : 

: 30 : PIFFANELLI EMILIA MARIA    : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    25"40 : 

: 32 : GIATTI ALICE               : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    25"60 : 

: 33 : BAVARONE MARTA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    26"00 : 

: 34 : PATRUCCO LARA              : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    27"10 : 

  



 

       25 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : DALLARI ANDREA             : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    18"20 : 

:  2 : LODARI FEDERICO            : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    18"40 : 

:  3 : BERNI ALEX                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    18"60 : 

:  3 : CADALORA SIMONE            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    18"60 : 

:  5 : MIGLIORI GIACOMO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"30 : 

:  6 : VENTURI RICCARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"60 : 

:  7 : CAMMARATA GIORGIO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    19"70 : 

:  8 : ZUCCHERELLI SEAN           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"40 : 

:  9 : RONCHETTI LEONARDO         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"60 : 

: 10 : MOTTARAN ANDREA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"90 : 

: 11 : LANDOLFI RICCARDO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"00 : 

: 12 : BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO        : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"10 : 

: 13 : RONTINI MIRCO              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"20 : 

: 14 : CASETTI DIEGO              : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    21"40 : 

: 14 : CECCARINI MICHELANGELO     : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"40 : 

: 14 : SERAFINI MIRCO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"40 : 

: 14 : SCARAMUZZA TOMMASO         : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    21"40 : 

: 18 : ISEPPI SIMONE              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"70 : 

: 19 : MONTANARI DAVIDE           : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    21"90 : 

: 20 : CAVALLOTTI EMANUELE        : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    22"00 : 

: 20 : VUOCOLO THOMAS             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"00 : 

: 20 : BELLINI MATTIA             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"00 : 

: 23 : PICCININI GIOVANNI         : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"30 : 

: 23 : ZUCCHINI EDOARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    22"30 : 

: 23 : ZAGNONI MATTEO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"30 : 

: 26 : BIANCHINI PIETRO           : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    22"50 : 

: 27 : RIVAROLI MASSIMILIANO      : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"60 : 

: 28 : CAPPI MARCO                : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"70 : 

: 29 : MERLI ALESSANDRO           : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    22"80 : 

: 29 : MASPER FEDERICO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"80 : 

: 29 : TUTUIANU STEFAN ROBERT     : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"80 : 

: 32 : RISO TOMMASO               : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    22"90 : 

: 33 : PIRAZZINI FILIPPO          : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    23"00 : 

: 33 : BROGLI FEDERICO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    23"00 : 

: 35 : TOMEI LUCA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"20 : 

: 35 : MONTAGNANI TOMMASO         : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    23"20 : 

: 37 : TRAVERSI ALESSANDRO        : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"80 : 

: 38 : GRILLI LEONARDO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    25"50 : 

: 39 : MILANI DIEGO               : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"10 : 

: 40 : BACCARINI MATTEO           : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    26"90 : 

: 41 : COCCHI KEVIN               : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    28"00 : 

:    : POZZI DILIP                : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          : SQUALIF. : 

:    : PANZANI ALESSANDRO         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CASAROTTI SOFIA            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    23"30 : 

:  2 : BAZZOCCHI EMMA             : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    24"00 : 

:  3 : GRASSILLI SOFIA            : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    24"60 : 

:  4 : MORABITO NICOLE            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    25"00 : 

:  4 : COLOMBO ELENA              : 07 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    25"00 : 

:  6 : VACCARI GIULIA             : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    25"70 : 

:  6 : PESCI AURORA               : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    25"70 : 

:  8 : FULGENZI GRETA             : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    25"90 : 

:  9 : BRIGHI SOFIA LAURA         : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    27"20 : 

: 10 : CASARI NOEMI               : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    27"30 : 

: 10 : ROBBIANO ANNA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    27"30 : 

  



 

: 12 : BULGARELLI BENEDETTA       : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    27"50 : 

: 13 : MARTIGNONI AGATA           : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    28"60 : 

: 14 : SCANDURRA SARA             : 07 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    29"20 : 

: 15 : PAMBIANCO LEILA            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    29"30 : 

: 16 : BIBA SABRINA               : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    30"50 : 

: 17 : GUIDOTTI SARA              : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    30"90 : 

: 18 : PORRI MATILDE              : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    33"20 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CANTELMO RICCARDO          : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    23"00 : 

:  2 : TAGLIATTI NICOLAS          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    23"70 : 

:  3 : VENTURI ALESSANDRO         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    23"90 : 

:  4 : PALMISANO DANIELE          : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    24"10 : 

:  5 : GRAZIANI RICCARDO          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    24"40 : 

:  6 : BOLOGNESI NICOLO'          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    24"80 : 

:  7 : PANTANELLI MARCO           : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    25"30 : 

:  8 : BANDIERA ALESSANDRO        : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    25"80 : 

:  9 : BENATTI ENRICO             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    26"00 : 

: 10 : MANCO DAVIDE               : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"50 : 

: 11 : CAVICCHI DANIELE           : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    26"70 : 

: 12 : CHICCOLI EDOARDO           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    27"10 : 

: 13 : CATTO EMANUELE             : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    27"60 : 

: 14 : BALDISARRI MATTIA          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    28"50 : 

: 15 : BOMBARDA SIMONE            : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    28"80 : 

: 16 : BIBBO' NICOLA              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    29"00 : 

: 17 : SIMONI FEDERICO            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    30"10 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : PADRONI VIRGINIA           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"00 : 

:  2 : MANSERVISI CAMILLA         : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"20 : 

:  3 : FABBRI MYRIAM              : 06 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    20"80 : 

:  4 : MATERA GINEVRA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    21"00 : 

:  5 : TIEGHI MARTA               : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"70 : 

:  6 : GREGORI GIULIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    23"50 : 

:  7 : GAMBETTA AURORA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"40 : 

:  8 : ZACCARINI ALESSIA          : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    24"80 : 

:  9 : CERCHIARI MARTINA THI MO   : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    25"10 : 

: 10 : MARZOLI ISABELLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    25"20 : 

: 11 : BRANCOLINI AMELIA          : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    25"30 : 

: 11 : VINCENZI TEA               : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    25"30 : 

: 13 : SALERNO ELEONORA           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    25"40 : 

: 14 : PUORRO BEATRICE            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    25"70 : 

: 15 : SALERNO MARTINA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"30 : 

: 16 : GARDA ALESSIA              : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    26"40 : 

: 17 : BAVARONE MARTA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    26"70 : 

: 18 : PATRUCCO LARA              : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    27"00 : 

: 19 : CORNIA SARA                : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    27"20 : 

: 20 : VISANI GIORGIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    27"60 : 

: 21 : OLIVI MATILDE              : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    27"70 : 

: 22 : POLETTI SARA               : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    27"80 : 

: 23 : DEVOTI MARIA CHIARA        : 06 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    28"10 : 

: 24 : PICCIOLI AGATA             : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    28"20 : 

: 25 : CAPRINI ANNA GIULIA        : 06 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    28"30 : 

: 26 : GRIMALDI ALESSIA           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    30"00 : 

: 27 : MARANGONI SOFIA            : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    43"60 : 

:    : BENATTI CHIARA             : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD : SQUALIF. : 

  



 

       25 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BERNI ALEX                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"00 : 

:  2 : LODARI FEDERICO            : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"10 : 

:  3 : VENTURI RICCARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    20"70 : 

:  4 : LANDOLFI RICCARDO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"20 : 

:  5 : RISO TOMMASO               : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    21"80 : 

:  6 : CADALORA SIMONE            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"90 : 

:  7 : DALLARI ANDREA             : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    22"40 : 

:  8 : RIVAROLI MASSIMILIANO      : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    22"50 : 

:  8 : MIGLIORI GIACOMO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    22"50 : 

:  8 : ZUCCHERELLI SEAN           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    22"50 : 

: 11 : MASPER FEDERICO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"70 : 

: 12 : BELLINI MATTIA             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"80 : 

: 13 : ZAGNONI MATTEO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"90 : 

: 14 : RONCHETTI LEONARDO         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    23"10 : 

: 14 : RAULE FILIPPO              : 05 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    23"10 : 

: 16 : MONTANARI DAVIDE           : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    24"00 : 

: 16 : ISEPPI SIMONE              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"00 : 

: 16 : BONIOLO FEDERICO           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    24"00 : 

: 19 : BIANCHINI PIETRO           : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    24"10 : 

: 20 : SERAFINI MIRCO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    24"30 : 

: 21 : PICCININI GIOVANNI         : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    24"40 : 

: 22 : ZUCCHINI EDOARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    24"60 : 

: 23 : SCARAMUZZA TOMMASO         : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    25"40 : 

: 24 : CECCARINI MICHELANGELO     : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    25"40 : 

: 25 : BROGLI FEDERICO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    25"80 : 

: 26 : MONTAGNANI TOMMASO         : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    25"90 : 

: 27 : RONTINI MIRCO              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    26"20 : 

: 28 : CAVALLOTTI EMANUELE        : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    26"30 : 

: 29 : TUTUIANU STEFAN ROBERT     : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"40 : 

: 30 : GRILLI LEONARDO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"50 : 

: 31 : TOMEI LUCA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"70 : 

: 32 : MILANI DIEGO               : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"70 : 

: 33 : TRAVERSI ALESSANDRO        : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    26"80 : 

: 34 : PIRAZZINI FILIPPO          : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    26"90 : 

: 35 : BACCARINI MATTEO           : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    27"90 : 

: 36 : COCCHI KEVIN               : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    33"20 : 

:    : CAMMARATA GIORGIO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : BAZZOCCHI EMMA             : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"20 : 

:  2 : VACCARI GIULIA             : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"60 : 

:  3 : TRENTI CATERINA            : 07 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    18"40 : 

:  4 : DE CARLI ELENA             : 07 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    18"50 : 

:  5 : CASAROTTI SOFIA            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    18"60 : 

:  6 : GRASSILLI SOFIA            : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    18"80 : 

:  6 : SOLI ANNA                  : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    18"80 : 

:  8 : TONI GIULIA                : 07 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    19"00 : 

:  9 : MONTANARI CHIARA           : 07 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    19"50 : 

: 10 : MORABITO NICOLE            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    19"60 : 

: 11 : BARBIERI GRETA             : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    19"80 : 

: 11 : GUIDOTTI SARA              : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    19"80 : 

: 13 : MARTIGNONI AGATA           : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"00 : 

: 13 : COLOMBO ELENA              : 07 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    20"00 : 

: 15 : BRIGHI SOFIA LAURA         : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    20"10 : 

: 16 : RUOSI VERONICA             : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"60 : 

: 16 : BULGARELLI BENEDETTA       : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"60 : 

  



 

: 18 : LODARI CHIARA              : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"90 : 

: 19 : MATURO ERICA               : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    21"10 : 

: 20 : CURINA MICHELLE            : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"20 : 

: 21 : CASARI NOEMI               : 07 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    21"30 : 

: 22 : REBECCHI ASIA              : 07 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"60 : 

: 23 : MERLI ARIANNA              : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    21"80 : 

: 24 : SAMARDZIC NINA             : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"10 : 

: 25 : ROSSI SUSANNA              : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    23"00 : 

: 26 : SCANDURRA SARA             : 07 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    23"20 : 

: 27 : ARLANDINI ARIANNA          : 07 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    23"40 : 

: 28 : BIBA SABRINA               : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    24"20 : 

: 29 : PAMBIANCO LEILA            : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    24"90 : 

: 30 : BOSI GAIA                  : 07 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    25"60 : 

: 31 : CECCARINI CATERINA         : 07 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    28"20 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TAGLIATTI NICOLAS          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    16"10 : 

:  2 : VENTURI ALESSANDRO         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"00 : 

:  3 : BEDESCHI FLAVIO            : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    17"30 : 

:  4 : PANTANELLI MARCO           : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    17"60 : 

:  5 : GRAZIANI RICCARDO          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"00 : 

:  6 : PICCININI FEDERICO         : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"10 : 

:  7 : PITTALIS ALESSANDRO        : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    18"20 : 

:  8 : STABELLINI NICCOLO'        : 06 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    18"90 : 

:  9 : CHICCOLI EDOARDO           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    19"40 : 

: 10 : CAVICCHI DANIELE           : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    19"60 : 

: 11 : CATTO EMANUELE             : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    19"70 : 

: 12 : BOMBARDA SIMONE            : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    20"00 : 

: 12 : PRATISSOLI LUCA            : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    20"00 : 

: 12 : BIBBO' NICOLA              : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"00 : 

: 15 : MANCO DAVIDE               : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"30 : 

: 15 : BOLOGNESI NICOLO'          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"30 : 

: 17 : BANDIERA ALESSANDRO        : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"70 : 

: 18 : BENATTI ENRICO             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"80 : 

: 19 : SIMONI FEDERICO            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"10 : 

: 19 : BALDISARRI MATTIA          : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    21"10 : 

: 21 : FANCELLI LORENZO           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MARISALDI SARA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    15"80 : 

:  2 : BILLO FRANCESCA            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    16"00 : 

:  3 : PADRONI VIRGINIA           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    16"50 : 

:  4 : MAURIELLO MICHELLE         : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    16"90 : 

:  5 : CASTELLI MARTINA           : 06 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    17"00 : 

:  6 : MATERA GINEVRA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    17"20 : 

:  6 : FABBRI MYRIAM              : 06 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    17"20 : 

:  8 : MANSERVISI CAMILLA         : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    17"30 : 

:  9 : SOLDATI LETIZIA            : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"40 : 

: 10 : CAVALIERI NICOLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    17"60 : 

: 11 : GREGORI GIULIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"00 : 

: 12 : SALERNO ELEONORA           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    18"10 : 

: 13 : PUORRO BEATRICE            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    18"30 : 

: 14 : MORABITO MICHELLE          : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    19"00 : 

: 15 : SALERNO MARTINA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"10 : 

: 16 : BRANCOLINI AMELIA          : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    19"20 : 

: 16 : OLIVI MATILDE              : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"20 : 

  



 

: 18 : VISANI GIORGIA             : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    19"30 : 

: 19 : ZACCARINI ALESSIA          : 06 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    19"50 : 

: 20 : POLETTI SARA               : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    19"80 : 

: 21 : BAVARONE MARTA             : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"10 : 

: 21 : GIATTI ALICE               : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"10 : 

: 21 : PIFFANELLI EMILIA MARIA    : 06 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    20"10 : 

: 24 : DEVOTI MARIA CHIARA        : 06 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    20"10 : 

: 25 : GAMBETTA AURORA            : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"20 : 

: 26 : MARZOLI ISABELLE           : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"30 : 

: 27 : VINCENZI TEA               : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    20"40 : 

: 28 : BENATTI CHIARA             : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"60 : 

: 29 : GARDA ALESSIA              : 06 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    20"70 : 

: 30 : CORNIA SARA                : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"90 : 

: 31 : ZANARDI GIORGIA            : 06 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    21"00 : 

: 32 : GRIMALDI ALESSIA           : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"10 : 

: 33 : MARANGONI SOFIA            : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    22"60 : 

: 34 : PATRUCCO LARA              : 06 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"90 : 

: 35 : PICCIOLI AGATA             : 06 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    23"00 : 

: 36 : CAPRINI ANNA GIULIA        : 06 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    23"20 : 

: 37 : BASCHIERI EMMA             : 06 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    23"40 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       25 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS1        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MOTTOLA ANTONELLO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    14"40 : 

:  2 : BERNI ALEX                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    15"30 : 

:  3 : CADALORA SIMONE            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    15"40 : 

:  4 : PANZANI ALESSANDRO         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    16"00 : 

:  4 : GOLDONI TOMMASO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    16"00 : 

:  6 : RONCHETTI LEONARDO         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    16"20 : 

:  7 : VENTURI RICCARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    16"20 : 

:  8 : DALLARI ANDREA             : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    16"50 : 

:  9 : LODARI FEDERICO            : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    16"70 : 

:  9 : MIGLIORI GIACOMO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    16"70 : 

:  9 : SCARAMUZZA TOMMASO         : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    16"70 : 

:  9 : CIBIEN VITTORIO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    16"70 : 

: 13 : ISEPPI SIMONE              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    16"70 : 

: 14 : RISO TOMMASO               : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    17"10 : 

: 15 : ZUCCHINI EDOARDO           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    17"20 : 

: 15 : CAPPI MARCO                : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    17"20 : 

: 15 : PIRAZZINI FILIPPO          : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    17"20 : 

: 18 : ZUCCHERELLI SEAN           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"40 : 

: 18 : MOTTARAN ANDREA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"40 : 

: 20 : POZZI DILIP                : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    17"50 : 

: 20 : LANDOLFI RICCARDO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    17"50 : 

: 22 : RIVAROLI MASSIMILIANO      : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    17"70 : 

: 22 : BELLINI MATTIA             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    17"70 : 

: 24 : RAULE FILIPPO              : 05 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    17"80 : 

: 25 : BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO        : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    17"90 : 

: 26 : ZAGNONI MATTEO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    18"00 : 

: 27 : CASETTI DIEGO              : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    18"20 : 

: 27 : RONTINI MIRCO              : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"20 : 

: 29 : TOMEI LUCA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    18"50 : 

: 29 : MONTAGNANI TOMMASO         : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    18"50 : 

: 31 : MONTANARI DAVIDE           : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    18"60 : 

: 32 : CAVALLOTTI EMANUELE        : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    18"80 : 

: 33 : BROGLI FEDERICO            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"90 : 

: 33 : BONIOLO FEDERICO           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    18"90 : 

: 35 : SERAFINI MIRCO             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"10 : 

: 35 : BIANCHINI PIETRO           : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    19"10 : 

  



 

: 37 : PICCININI GIOVANNI         : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    19"20 : 

: 38 : VUOCOLO THOMAS             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"30 : 

: 38 : CECCARINI MICHELANGELO     : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"30 : 

: 40 : MASPER FEDERICO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    19"40 : 

: 41 : MERLI ALESSANDRO           : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    20"10 : 

: 42 : GRILLI LEONARDO            : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"70 : 

: 43 : TRAVERSI ALESSANDRO        : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    20"90 : 

: 44 : TUTUIANU STEFAN ROBERT     : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    21"30 : 

: 45 : MILANI DIEGO               : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    22"20 : 

: 46 : BACCARINI MATTEO           : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    22"90 : 

: 47 : COCCHI KEVIN               : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    24"20 : 

:    : CAMMARATA GIORGIO          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE         Codice: FHF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MARZOLA LUCE               : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    37"70 : 

:  2 : TRAVASONI MATILDA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"30 : 

:  3 : VICINO MATILDE             : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    38"60 : 

:  4 : MANGANO ASIA               : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    40"70 : 

:  5 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    41"00 : 

:  6 : VICINI VALENTINA           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    42"70 : 

:  7 : RASPONI MARTINA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    42"80 : 

:  8 : ZAPPATERRA RACHELE         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    43"20 : 

:  9 : SALA ELISA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    44"00 : 

: 10 : ZAGANELLI MARIA CHIARA     : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    45"50 : 

: 11 : LEMBO ELENA                : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    45"70 : 

: 12 : GRASSI GIADA               : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    46"30 : 

: 13 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    46"40 : 

: 13 : MICHELINI SARA             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"40 : 

: 15 : BARUFFALDI ALESSIA         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"60 : 

: 16 : PASINI MELISSA             : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    46"90 : 

: 17 : SENSI SOFIA                : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    46"90 : 

: 18 : SISSA GIULIA               : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"90 : 

: 19 : RAZZANO REBECCA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    47"10 : 

: 20 : BOMBARDI GIADA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    47"70 : 

: 21 : OCCHI ELENA                : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    48"30 : 

: 22 : DEL CARLO REBECCA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    49"80 : 

: 23 : RINALDI NICOLE MIA         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    52"50 : 

: 24 : ROVERSI ERICA              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    53"50 : 

: 25 : GIORGI MARTINA             : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    57"40 : 

: 26 : ALBORESI CARLOTTA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    58"40 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI          Codice: MHF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : VALENTINI TOMMASO          : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    33"80 : 

:  2 : GONELLI MIRKO              : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"00 : 

:  3 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    35"00 : 

:  4 : FRANCHINI MARCO            : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    35"80 : 

:  5 : SERRA MATTEO               : 04 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    36"10 : 

:  6 : RIVELLI TOMMASO            : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    37"10 : 

:  7 : RAMETTA EMANUELE           : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    37"30 : 

:  8 : TAGLIATTI THOMAS           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"10 : 

:  9 : REBECCHI RICCARDO          : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    38"50 : 

: 10 : GRAGNANINI MIRCO           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"90 : 

: 11 : RICHIUSA ANDREA            : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    39"10 : 

: 12 : GILIOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    39"30 : 

: 13 : CIFARELLI LORENZO          : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    39"30 : 

: 14 : BETTUZZI LORENZO           : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"60 : 

  



 

: 15 : TOSI LUCA                  : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    39"90 : 

: 16 : GJOKA TOMAS                : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    40"10 : 

: 17 : ANSALONI LUCA              : 04 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    40"30 : 

: 18 : RICCARDI DAVIDE            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    41"20 : 

: 19 : CATTO FRANCESCO            : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    42"10 : 

: 20 : PASQUINUCCI RICCARDO       : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"80 : 

: 21 : ANDREOLI MARCO             : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    44"20 : 

: 22 : RUOSI NICCOLÒ              : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    44"80 : 

: 23 : BARBATO FRANCESCO          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    45"90 : 

: 24 : BONI LUCA                  : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    46"00 : 

: 24 : PIRONDI FEDERICO           : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    46"00 : 

: 26 : GAVIOLI GIACOMO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    48"40 : 

: 27 : CATTABRIGA ALESSANDRO      : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    48"50 : 

: 28 : COCCHI DYLAN               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    49"90 : 

:    : VEGGETTI DIEGO             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE         Codice: FAF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CODELUPPI ILARIA           : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    33"90 : 

:  2 : RIGHI MARTINA              : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    34"10 : 

:  3 : VENTURA GAIA SOFIA         : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"40 : 

:  4 : TEBALDI BENEDETTA          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    36"20 : 

:  5 : PAZZI ANNA                 : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    37"20 : 

:  6 : GRANDI GIULIA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    37"30 : 

:  7 : ODORICI ELISA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    38"10 : 

:  8 : VERONA SOFIA               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    38"60 : 

:  9 : SCANDURRA FRANCESCA        : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    40"00 : 

: 10 : FABBRI GIULIA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    40"20 : 

: 11 : VOLPE ERIKA                : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    40"20 : 

: 12 : PINOTTI MATILDA            : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    41"30 : 

: 13 : AGRESTI GIORGIA            : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    41"40 : 

: 14 : D'ORIA FEDERICA            : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    42"00 : 

: 15 : PRONI FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    42"20 : 

: 16 : BEDESCHI CHIARA            : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    42"70 : 

: 17 : MANETTI MARTINA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    42"70 : 

: 18 : MENGOLI CHIARA             : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    43"00 : 

: 19 : TRALLI LAURA               : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    44"10 : 

:    : FORNACIARI CARLOTTA        : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       : SQUALIF. : 

:    : BOARINI FRANCESCA          : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD: SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI          Codice: MAF2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : SALA DAVIDE                : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    32"10 : 

:  2 : FARINA NICOLAS             : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    32"40 : 

:  3 : PANZICA ALESSANDRO         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    32"70 : 

:  4 : FORTINI EMANUELE           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    33"00 : 

:  5 : CIPOLLI DANIELE            : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    35"80 : 

:  6 : GIROLIMETTO SAMUELE        : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    37"00 : 

:  7 : BARUFFALDI MICHAEL         : 03 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    37"10 : 

:  8 : BETZA ANGELO               : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    37"20 : 

:  9 : SANTINATO FILIPPO          : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    37"40 : 

: 10 : BOSELLI DIEGO ISMAELE      : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    37"80 : 

: 11 : CRUPI MIRKO                : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    37"90 : 

: 12 : PASQUINUCCI ALESSANDRO     : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    38"30 : 

: 13 : BRANDOLINI ANDREA          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"30 : 

: 14 : LENZI LUCA                 : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    38"70 : 

: 15 : PIZZIERANI NICOLO'         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    39"10 : 

: 16 : VENTURA SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    40"90 : 

  



 

: 17 : RONCHETTI FEDERICO         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"50 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Codice: FHD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TRAVASONI MATILDA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    39"70 : 

:  2 : SFONDRINI NICOLE           : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    40"60 : 

:  3 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    40"60 : 

:  4 : SANTARELLI LUCIA           : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    41"50 : 

:  5 : GROSSI FRANCESCA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    41"60 : 

:  6 : RAZZANO REBECCA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    42"90 : 

:  7 : MANGANO ASIA               : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    43"60 : 

:  8 : ZAMBELLI EMMA              : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    44"00 : 

:  8 : ZAPPATERRA RACHELE         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    44"00 : 

: 10 : TRASFORINI MARTINA         : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    44"00 : 

: 11 : LEMBO ELENA                : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    44"10 : 

: 12 : VICINI VALENTINA           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    44"50 : 

: 13 : GRASSI GIADA               : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    44"50 : 

: 14 : LUGLI ANNA                 : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    45"00 : 

: 15 : ZAGANELLI MARIA CHIARA     : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    45"30 : 

: 16 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    45"40 : 

: 17 : ROVERSI ERICA              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"10 : 

: 18 : GATTO FIORELLA             : 05 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    46"40 : 

: 19 : ROVEDA MATILDE             : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    46"50 : 

: 20 : RINALDI NICOLE MIA         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    47"10 : 

: 21 : SISSA GIULIA               : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    48"50 : 

: 22 : OCCHI ELENA                : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    48"60 : 

: 23 : MICHELINI SARA             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    49"10 : 

: 24 : DEL CARLO REBECCA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    49"20 : 

: 25 : GIORGI MARTINA             : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    49"80 : 

: 26 : PASINI MELISSA             : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    50"50 : 

: 27 : SALA ELISA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    50"80 : 

: 28 : PEDRIALI ALICE             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    52"90 : 

: 29 : ALBORESI CARLOTTA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    56"40 : 

:    : BOMBARDI GIADA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Codice: MHD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : POLASTRI DARIO             : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"60 : 

:  2 : RAMETTA EMANUELE           : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    36"50 : 

:  3 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    36"70 : 

:  4 : PINCA PIETRO               : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    37"90 : 

:  5 : RICHIUSA ANDREA            : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    38"20 : 

:  6 : FRANCHINI MARCO            : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    38"40 : 

:  7 : AGUZZI EMANUELE            : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    39"00 : 

:  8 : AMBONATI MATTEO            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    39"50 : 

:  9 : CELEGHINI JACOPO           : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    39"80 : 

: 10 : SCAPOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    39"90 : 

: 11 : REBECCHI RICCARDO          : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    40"00 : 

: 12 : MAZZONI SAMUELE            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    40"80 : 

: 13 : VERATTI RICCARDO           : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    41"30 : 

: 14 : CATTO FRANCESCO            : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    41"60 : 

: 15 : BARBATO FRANCESCO          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    41"80 : 

: 16 : GILIOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"00 : 

: 16 : GJOKA TOMAS                : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    42"00 : 

: 18 : RICCARDI DAVIDE            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"60 : 

: 19 : ANDREOLI MARCO             : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"80 : 

: 20 : FROSALI PIER LORENZO       : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    44"10 : 

: 21 : BONI LUCA                  : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    44"30 : 

  



 

: 22 : CATTABRIGA ALESSANDRO      : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    44"90 : 

: 23 : VEGGETTI DIEGO             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    45"50 : 

: 24 : GAVIOLI GIACOMO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"30 : 

: 25 : PASQUINUCCI RICCARDO       : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    47"20 : 

: 26 : BONETTI MATTEO             : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    47"30 : 

: 27 : PIRONDI FEDERICO           : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    48"70 : 

: 28 : RUOSI NICCOLÒ              : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    49"50 : 

: 29 : ROMA EMILIANO              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    49"60 : 

: 30 : COCCHI DYLAN               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    49"70 : 

:    : DEGLI ESPOSTI LUCA         : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Codice: FAD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : KLEMENT KLARISSA           : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    34"90 : 

:  2 : RIGHI MARTINA              : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    36"50 : 

:  3 : DE CARLI MARGHERITA        : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    36"90 : 

:  4 : GRANDI GIULIA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    37"00 : 

:  5 : CODELUPPI ILARIA           : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    37"30 : 

:  6 : TEBALDI BENEDETTA          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    37"60 : 

:  7 : VERONA SOFIA               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    38"20 : 

:  8 : RONCAGLIA CATERINA         : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    38"30 : 

:  9 : RAIMONDI CLAUDIA           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"80 : 

: 10 : GIBELLINI ISABELLA         : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"70 : 

: 11 : AGRESTI GIORGIA            : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    40"60 : 

: 12 : FABBRI GIULIA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    40"80 : 

: 13 : MANETTI MARTINA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    40"90 : 

: 13 : VOLPE ERIKA                : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    40"90 : 

: 15 : GRUPPI ELENA               : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    41"00 : 

: 15 : PAZZI ANNA                 : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    41"00 : 

: 17 : MENGOLI CHIARA             : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    41"10 : 

: 18 : PINOTTI MATILDA            : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    41"90 : 

: 19 : D'ORIA FEDERICA            : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    42"70 : 

: 20 : SOLI VERONICA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    42"90 : 

: 21 : FONTANA MARGHERITA         : 04 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    43"10 : 

: 22 : ODORICI ELISA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    43"20 : 

: 23 : SCANDURRA FRANCESCA        : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    43"70 : 

: 24 : PRONI FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    44"30 : 

: 25 : CASU AURORA                : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    45"00 : 

: 26 : DETTORI CAROLINA           : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    46"40 : 

: 27 : TRALLI LAURA               : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"80 : 

: 28 : BEDESCHI CHIARA            : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    47"90 : 

:    : BOARINI FRANCESCA          : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD: RITIRATO : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Codice: MAD2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : FORTINI EMANUELE           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    34"50 : 

:  2 : PANZICA ALESSANDRO         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    35"00 : 

:  3 : MORETTO NICOLO'            : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"20 : 

:  4 : FARINA NICOLAS             : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    35"20 : 

:  5 : BALBONI FRANCESCO          : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"50 : 

:  6 : ZANELLA MATTEO             : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"80 : 

:  7 : DELUCCHI TOMMASO           : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    36"70 : 

:  8 : BARUFFALDI MICHAEL         : 03 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    37"10 : 

:  9 : TATARANNI LORENZO          : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    37"90 : 

: 10 : PIZZIERANI NICOLO'         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    38"20 : 

: 11 : BETZA ANGELO               : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    38"30 : 

: 12 : BOSELLI DIEGO ISMAELE      : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    38"70 : 

: 13 : CIPOLLI DANIELE            : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    38"80 : 

  



 

: 13 : BRANDOLINI ANDREA          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"80 : 

: 15 : LENZI LUCA                 : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    39"20 : 

: 16 : PASQUINUCCI ALESSANDRO     : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    39"60 : 

: 17 : SALVAGNI ELLIOT            : 03 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    40"20 : 

: 18 : PANCIROLI NICHOLAS         : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    40"50 : 

: 19 : VENTURA SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    44"60 : 

: 20 : CAMOZZI EDOARDO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    49"10 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE             Codice: FHR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : SFONDRINI NICOLE           : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    45"90 : 

:  2 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    46"70 : 

:  2 : MARZOLA LUCE               : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    46"70 : 

:  4 : MAMMARELLA MARTINA         : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    46"90 : 

:  5 : GOVONI OLIVIA              : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    48"10 : 

:  5 : RAZZANO REBECCA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    48"10 : 

:  7 : ANSALONI FRANCESCA         : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    48"20 : 

:  8 : ZAPPATERRA RACHELE         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    48"60 : 

:  9 : GIORGI MARTINA             : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    48"60 : 

: 10 : TRAVASONI MATILDA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    49"80 : 

: 10 : ZAGANELLI MARIA CHIARA     : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    49"80 : 

: 12 : DEL CARLO REBECCA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    49"90 : 

: 13 : GRASSI GIADA               : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    50"40 : 

: 14 : SALA ELISA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    50"60 : 

: 15 : GATTO FIORELLA             : 05 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    51"60 : 

: 16 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    52"70 : 

: 17 : ROVEDA MATILDE             : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    53"30 : 

: 18 : RINALDI NICOLE MIA         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    53"80 : 

: 19 : CAPATTI RACHELE            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    54"10 : 

: 20 : SOLA ARIANNA               : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    54"60 : 

: 20 : SENSI SOFIA                : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    54"60 : 

: 20 : BOMBARDI GIADA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    54"60 : 

: 23 : OCCHI ELENA                : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    54"90 : 

: 24 : LUGLI ANNA                 : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    54"90 : 

: 25 : SISSA GIULIA               : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    55"00 : 

: 26 : ROVERSI ERICA              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    58"80 : 

: 27 : ALBORESI CARLOTTA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :  1'04"30 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI              Codice: MHR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    37"70 : 

:  2 : FANTUZZI GABRIELE          : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    42"20 : 

:  3 : ALBERINI PIETRO            : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    42"20 : 

:  4 : PIRONDI FEDERICO           : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    43"00 : 

:  5 : GARBELLINI ANDREA          : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    43"10 : 

:  6 : GRANDI MATTEO              : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    43"50 : 

:  7 : PIERACCINI GIUSEPPE        : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    44"60 : 

:  8 : TAGLIATTI THOMAS           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    45"00 : 

:  9 : GILIOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    45"60 : 

: 10 : TOSI LUCA                  : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    46"20 : 

: 11 : BONETTI MATTEO             : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    46"30 : 

: 12 : PINCA PIETRO               : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    46"60 : 

: 13 : DEGLI ESPOSTI LUCA         : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    46"70 : 

: 14 : RAMETTA EMANUELE           : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    47"30 : 

: 15 : GRAGNANINI MIRCO           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    47"40 : 

: 16 : CAROZZI ALESSANDRO         : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    47"70 : 

: 17 : ANDREOLI MARCO             : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    48"20 : 

: 18 : RICCARDI DAVIDE            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    48"30 : 

  



 

: 19 : CIFARELLI LORENZO          : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    48"70 : 

: 20 : BONI LUCA                  : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    49"00 : 

: 21 : PASQUINUCCI RICCARDO       : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    49"50 : 

: 22 : BARBATO FRANCESCO          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    49"70 : 

: 23 : REBECCHI RICCARDO          : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    50"10 : 

: 24 : GAVIOLI GIACOMO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    50"70 : 

: 25 : RICHIUSA ANDREA            : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    52"10 : 

: 26 : ROMA EMILIANO              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    52"90 : 

: 27 : OSMANI ERMIR               : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    53"80 : 

: 28 : COCCHI DYLAN               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    56"10 : 

:    : VEGGETTI DIEGO             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE             Codice: FAR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : CODELUPPI ILARIA           : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    40"40 : 

:  2 : VENTURA GAIA SOFIA         : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    40"50 : 

:  3 : BOARINI FRANCESCA          : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    40"90 : 

:  4 : SANSONINI REBECCA          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    41"80 : 

:  5 : GULMINI AGNESE             : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    42"30 : 

:  6 : TEBALDI BENEDETTA          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"80 : 

:  7 : SCANDURRA FRANCESCA        : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    44"10 : 

:  8 : RIGHI MARTINA              : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    44"50 : 

:  9 : RONCAGLIA CATERINA         : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    44"60 : 

: 10 : GRUPPI ELENA               : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    44"90 : 

: 11 : SOLI VERONICA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    46"60 : 

: 12 : VOLPE ERIKA                : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    46"90 : 

: 13 : MANETTI MARTINA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    47"00 : 

: 14 : VERONA SOFIA               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    47"60 : 

: 15 : PAZZI ANNA                 : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    48"30 : 

: 16 : ODORICI ELISA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    48"90 : 

: 17 : CASU AURORA                : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    49"40 : 

: 18 : PINOTTI MATILDA            : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    49"60 : 

: 19 : FABBRI GIULIA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    50"40 : 

: 20 : DETTORI CAROLINA           : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    50"70 : 

: 21 : MENGOLI CHIARA             : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    50"80 : 

: 22 : PRONI FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    51"30 : 

: 23 : GRENZI EUGENIA             : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    51"60 : 

:    : PACILIO GAIA               : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI              Codice: MAR2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MORETTO NICOLO'            : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    37"90 : 

:  2 : PANZICA ALESSANDRO         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    38"90 : 

:  3 : BOZZULINI LUCA             : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"20 : 

:  4 : GIUNCHEDI ALESSIO          : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    39"90 : 

:  5 : REGNANI ALESSANDRO         : 03 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    40"40 : 

:  6 : FARINA NICOLAS             : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    41"10 : 

:  7 : FORTINI EMANUELE           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    42"30 : 

:  8 : SALVAGNI ELLIOT            : 03 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    42"80 : 

:  9 : BARUFFALDI MICHAEL         : 03 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    42"90 : 

: 10 : PANCIROLI NICHOLAS         : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    43"20 : 

: 11 : BOSELLI DIEGO ISMAELE      : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    43"40 : 

: 12 : CIPOLLI DANIELE            : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    43"80 : 

: 13 : MAZZANTI NICOLO'           : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    44"00 : 

: 14 : LENZI LUCA                 : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    44"30 : 

: 14 : BRANDOLINI ANDREA          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    44"30 : 

: 16 : DELUCCHI TOMMASO           : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    44"50 : 

: 17 : PASQUINUCCI ALESSANDRO     : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    45"90 : 

  



 

: 18 : RONCHETTI FEDERICO         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"50 : 

: 19 : BETZA ANGELO               : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    46"90 : 

: 20 : DARCANTE EDOARDO           : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    49"50 : 

: 21 : PIZZIERANI NICOLO'         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    52"10 : 

: 22 : FERRETTI GIULIO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    52"50 : 

: 23 : VENTURA SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    52"80 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Codice: FHS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : TRAVASONI MATILDA          : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    35"30 : 

:  2 : GROSSI FRANCESCA           : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    35"60 : 

:  3 : ZAMBELLI EMMA              : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    35"80 : 

:  4 : VICINO MATILDE             : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    36"00 : 

:  5 : VIGNOLA GRETA              : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    36"40 : 

:  6 : ANSALONI FRANCESCA         : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    36"90 : 

:  7 : MANGANO ASIA               : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    37"50 : 

:  7 : GRASSI GIADA               : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    37"50 : 

:  9 : SANTARELLI LUCIA           : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    37"90 : 

: 10 : GATTO FIORELLA             : 05 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    38"20 : 

: 11 : VICINI VALENTINA           : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    38"20 : 

: 12 : RASPONI MARTINA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    38"50 : 

: 13 : GOVONI OLIVIA              : 05 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    38"60 : 

: 14 : RAZZANO REBECCA            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"70 : 

: 15 : ZAGANELLI MARIA CHIARA     : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    38"90 : 

: 16 : MAMMARELLA MARTINA         : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"00 : 

: 16 : ROVEDA MATILDE             : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    39"00 : 

: 18 : LEMBO ELENA                : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    39"20 : 

: 18 : ZAPPATERRA RACHELE         : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    39"20 : 

: 20 : BARUFFALDI ALESSIA         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    39"30 : 

: 20 : SALA ELISA                 : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    39"30 : 

: 22 : CAVEDONI CAROLINA          : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    39"50 : 

: 23 : GIORGI MARTINA             : 05 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    39"70 : 

: 24 : TRASFORINI MARTINA         : 05 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    40"20 : 

: 25 : DEL CARLO REBECCA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    40"30 : 

: 26 : BOMBARDI GIADA             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    40"50 : 

: 27 : SENSI SOFIA                : 05 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    41"00 : 

: 28 : OCCHI ELENA                : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    41"20 : 

: 29 : PASINI MELISSA             : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    42"10 : 

: 30 : COPPA EMMA                 : 05 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    42"30 : 

: 31 : MICHELINI SARA             : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"50 : 

: 31 : ROVERSI ERICA              : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"50 : 

: 33 : RINALDI NICOLE MIA         : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    42"90 : 

: 34 : CAPATTI RACHELE            : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    43"40 : 

: 35 : SISSA GIULIA               : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    44"20 : 

: 36 : SOLA ARIANNA               : 05 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    45"20 : 

: 37 : ALBORESI CARLOTTA          : 05 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    46"00 : 

: 38 : PEDRIALI ALICE             : 05 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    46"50 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Codice: MHS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : MARCHETTI SIMONE           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    31"00 : 

:  2 : GONELLI MIRKO              : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    31"00 : 

:  3 : POLASTRI DARIO             : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    31"70 : 

:  4 : ALBERINI PIETRO            : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    32"70 : 

:  5 : GRANDI MATTEO              : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    32"80 : 

:  5 : DEGLI ESPOSTI LUCA         : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    32"80 : 

:  7 : RAMETTA EMANUELE           : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    32"80 : 

:  8 : SERRA MATTEO               : 04 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    33"00 : 

  



 

:  8 : FANTUZZI GABRIELE          : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    33"00 : 

: 10 : FRANCHINI MARCO            : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    33"00 : 

: 11 : VALENTINI TOMMASO          : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    33"10 : 

: 12 : RIVELLI TOMMASO            : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    33"40 : 

: 13 : AGUZZI EMANUELE            : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    33"50 : 

: 14 : GARBELLINI ANDREA          : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    33"60 : 

: 15 : GILIOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    33"80 : 

: 16 : PINCA PIETRO               : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    34"00 : 

: 17 : GJOKA TOMAS                : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    34"20 : 

: 18 : TOSI LUCA                  : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    34"30 : 

: 19 : MAZZONI SAMUELE            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    34"50 : 

: 19 : SCAPOLI EDOARDO            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    34"50 : 

: 21 : BETTUZZI LORENZO           : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    34"60 : 

: 21 : RICHIUSA ANDREA            : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    34"60 : 

: 23 : ANSALONI LUCA              : 04 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    34"80 : 

: 24 : TAGLIATTI THOMAS           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    35"00 : 

: 25 : PIERACCINI GIUSEPPE        : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"10 : 

: 26 : ANDREOLI MARCO             : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    35"40 : 

: 27 : CELEGHINI JACOPO           : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"60 : 

: 27 : BARBATO FRANCESCO          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    35"60 : 

: 29 : CATTABRIGA ALESSANDRO      : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    35"80 : 

: 30 : CIFARELLI LORENZO          : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    36"00 : 

: 30 : VEGGETTI DIEGO             : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    36"00 : 

: 32 : RICCARDI DAVIDE            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    36"20 : 

: 33 : AMBONATI MATTEO            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    36"40 : 

: 34 : FROSALI PIER LORENZO       : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    36"60 : 

: 35 : VERATTI RICCARDO           : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    36"70 : 

: 36 : CATTO FRANCESCO            : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    37"40 : 

: 37 : REBECCHI RICCARDO          : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    37"50 : 

: 38 : GAVIOLI GIACOMO            : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    37"80 : 

: 39 : CAROZZI ALESSANDRO         : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    38"10 : 

: 40 : PASQUINUCCI RICCARDO       : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    38"30 : 

: 40 : PIRONDI FEDERICO           : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    38"30 : 

: 42 : BONETTI MATTEO             : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    38"70 : 

: 42 : RUOSI NICCOLÒ              : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    38"70 : 

: 44 : COCCHI DYLAN               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    41"00 : 

: 45 : ROMA EMILIANO              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    43"00 : 

: 46 : OSMANI ERMIR               : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    53"00 : 

:    : BONI LUCA                  : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          : SQUALIF. : 

:    : GRAGNANINI MIRCO           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   : SQUALIF. : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Codice: FAS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : KLEMENT KLARISSA           : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    29"70 : 

:  2 : RIGHI MARTINA              : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    31"50 : 

:  3 : CODELUPPI ILARIA           : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    32"00 : 

:  4 : PAZZI ANNA                 : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    32"30 : 

:  5 : TEBALDI BENEDETTA          : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    32"80 : 

:  6 : VERONA SOFIA               : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    33"10 : 

:  7 : GRANDI GIULIA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    33"30 : 

:  8 : RONCAGLIA CATERINA         : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    33"90 : 

:  9 : SANSONINI REBECCA          : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    34"00 : 

: 10 : GULMINI AGNESE             : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    34"30 : 

: 11 : BOARINI FRANCESCA          : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    34"60 : 

: 12 : PACILIO GAIA               : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    34"70 : 

: 13 : DE CARLI MARGHERITA        : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    34"80 : 

: 14 : SOLI VERONICA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    34"90 : 

: 15 : AGRESTI GIORGIA            : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    35"10 : 

: 16 : VOLPE ERIKA                : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    35"20 : 

  



 

: 17 : GIBELLINI ISABELLA         : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    35"60 : 

: 18 : RAIMONDI CLAUDIA           : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    35"70 : 

: 19 : GRUPPI ELENA               : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    35"80 : 

: 20 : FONTANA MARGHERITA         : 04 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    35"90 : 

: 20 : PRONI FRANCESCA            : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    35"90 : 

: 22 : PINOTTI MATILDA            : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    36"00 : 

: 23 : ODORICI ELISA              : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    36"00 : 

: 24 : SCANDURRA FRANCESCA        : 04 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :    36"20 : 

: 25 : FABBRI GIULIA              : 04 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    37"00 : 

: 26 : MENGOLI CHIARA             : 04 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    37"20 : 

: 27 : DETTORI CAROLINA           : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    37"30 : 

: 28 : FORNACIARI CARLOTTA        : 04 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    37"40 : 

: 29 : D'ORIA FEDERICA            : 04 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    37"80 : 

: 29 : CASU AURORA                : 04 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    37"80 : 

: 31 : BEDESCHI CHIARA            : 04 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    38"10 : 

: 32 : TRALLI LAURA               : 04 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    39"50 : 

: 33 : GRENZI EUGENIA             : 04 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    44"00 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Codice: MAS2        Vasca 25m 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : PANZICA ALESSANDRO         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    28"40 : 

:  2 : SALA DAVIDE                : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    29"20 : 

:  3 : FORTINI EMANUELE           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    29"60 : 

:  4 : FARINA NICOLAS             : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    30"30 : 

:  5 : ZANELLA MATTEO             : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    30"80 : 

:  6 : PASQUINUCCI ALESSANDRO     : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    30"90 : 

:  7 : CIPOLLI DANIELE            : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    31"00 : 

:  8 : BOSELLI DIEGO ISMAELE      : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    31"40 : 

:  9 : BALBONI FRANCESCO          : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    31"50 : 

: 10 : TATARANNI LORENZO          : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    32"00 : 

: 11 : GIROLIMETTO SAMUELE        : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    32"50 : 

: 12 : BARUFFALDI MICHAEL         : 03 : TEAM FUTURA ASD          :    32"50 : 

: 13 : CRUPI MIRKO                : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    32"60 : 

: 13 : PIZZIERANI NICOLO'         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    32"60 : 

: 15 : BRANDOLINI ANDREA          : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    32"60 : 

: 16 : REGNANI ALESSANDRO         : 03 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    32"80 : 

: 17 : SALVAGNI ELLIOT            : 03 : POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA    :    32"90 : 

: 18 : DELUCCHI TOMMASO           : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    33"00 : 

: 19 : MAZZANTI NICOLO'           : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    33"40 : 

: 20 : BOZZULINI LUCA             : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    33"50 : 

: 21 : PANCIROLI NICHOLAS         : 03 : AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA  :    33"70 : 

: 22 : BETZA ANGELO               : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    33"80 : 

: 23 : LENZI LUCA                 : 03 : DE AKKER FERRARANUOTO ASD:    34"20 : 

: 24 : SANTINATO FILIPPO          : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    34"50 : 

: 25 : GIUNCHEDI ALESSIO          : 03 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    35"00 : 

: 26 : VENTURA SAMUELE            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    37"10 : 

: 27 : FERRETTI GIULIO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB SASSUOLO      :    39"10 : 

: 28 : RONCHETTI FEDERICO         : 03 : PRONUOTO MODENA 2012 ASD :    39"50 : 

: 29 : DARCANTE EDOARDO           : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    41"40 : 

: 30 : CAMOZZI EDOARDO            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    45"80 : 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 


